CANADIAN BELGIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION
MEMBERSHIP REGISTRATION AND TRANSFER FEES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP (Due Jan 1)

FIVE YEAR MEMBERSHIP

REGISTRATION - 24 months of age & under
REGISTRATION - 24 months of age to 48 months

REGISTRATION - over 48 months of age - see below
Plus DNA & JEB required on dam, offspring & sire

IMPORTS - recorded within 6 months
IMPORT - after 6 months from the Wabash date
TRANSFER - current sellers membership required

TRANSFER - After 6 months from the sale date
Current sellers membership required

RE-ISSUE or DUPLICATE Certificate

PREFIX OR HERD NAME REGISTRATION
EACH TRANSACTION MARKED RUSH EACH
DNA & JEB TEST

DNA ONLY

ONTARIO

13%
HST

56.50

226.00

56.50

84.75

158.20

62.15

135.60

56.50

84.75

56.50

22.60

11.30

113.00

67.80

PE, NB, NS, NF

15%

57.50

230.00

57.50

86.25

161.00

63.25

138.00

57.50

86.25

57.50

23.00

11.50

115.00

69.00

Us & All
other Provinces

5% GST

52.50

210.00

52.50

78.75

147.00

57.75

126.00

52.50

78.75

52.50

21.00

10.50

105.00

63.00

An application for registration of a Belgian over the age of 48 months will be considered for registration if the following criteria

are met: The horse on the application for registration meets all of the requirements of the rules of eligibility as listed in the
constitution of the Canadian Belgian Horse Association. Parentage verification by DNA typing of sire, dam and horse which
the application for registration applies to. The laboratory fees and all relating DNA expenses are the responsibility of the
person making the application for registration. Charges are $140.00 + taxes for registration, plus DNA & JEB applicable fees.

Note: Non-Member rates are double the standard fee
Tax is included on the above fees.

Fees are required with each workorder and can be paid by cheque, VISA, or money order payable to:

Canadian Belgian Horse Association

17150 Conc. 10

Schomberg, ON LOG 1T0

Phone: 905 939-1186

Email: cbha@csolve.com

www.canadianbelgianhorse.com
www.facebook.com/CanadianBelgianHorse

Office Hours: 10 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time)



http://www.canadianbelgianhorse.com/
http://www.facebook.com/CanadianBelgianHorse

