## CANADIAN BELGIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP REGISTRATION AND TRANSFER FEES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017

	ONTARIO 13% HST	PE, NB, NS, NF 15%	US & All other Provinces 5% GST
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP (Due Jan 1)	56.50	57.50	52.50
FIVE YEAR MEMBERSHIP	226.00	230.00	210.00
<b>REGISTRATION</b> - 24 months of age & under	56.50	57.50	52.50
<b>REGISTRATION</b> - 24 months of age to 48 months	84.75	86.25	78.75
REGISTRATION - over 48 months of age - see below Plus DNA & JEB required on dam, offspring & sire	158.20	161.00	147.00
<b>IMPORTS</b> - recorded within 6 months	62.15	63.25	57.75
<b>IMPORT</b> - after 6 months from the Wabash date	135.60	138.00	126.00
TRANSFER - current sellers membership required	56.50	57.50	52.50
<b>TRANSFER -</b> After 6 months from the sale date Current sellers membership required	84.75	86.25	78.75
RE-ISSUE or DUPLICATE Certificate	56.50	57.50	52.50
PREFIX OR HERD NAME REGISTRATION	22.60	23.00	21.00
EACH TRANSACTION MARKED RUSH EACH	11.30	11.50	10.50
DNA & JEB TEST	113.00	115.00	105.00
DNA ONLY	67.80	69.00	63.00

An application for registration of a Belgian over the age of 48 months will be considered for registration if the following criteria are met: The horse on the application for registration meets all of the requirements of the rules of eligibility as listed in the constitution of the Canadian Belgian Horse Association. Parentage verification by DNA typing of sire, dam and horse which the application for registration applies to. The laboratory fees and all relating DNA expenses are the responsibility of the person making the application for registration. Charges are \$140.00 + taxes for registration, plus DNA & JEB applicable fees.

Note: Non-Member rates are double the standard fee

Tax is included on the above fees.

Fees are required with each workorder and can be paid by cheque, VISA, or money order payable to:

**Canadian Belgian Horse Association** 

17150 Conc. 10

Schomberg, ON L0G 1T0

Phone: 905 939-1186 Email: cbha@csolve.com www.canadianbelgianhorse.com

www.facebook.com/CanadianBelgianHorse

Office Hours: 10 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time)